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Provisional timetable for the meetings of the informal working groups, to be held before or during the eighteenth session of the Sub-Committee of Experts on the GHS:


1.
Working group on corrosivity
;

2.
EU Coordination meeting;

3. 
Informal working group on the editorial revision of Chapters 3.2 and 3.3 of the GHS; 

4. 
Informal working group on the revision of Annexes 1, 2 and 3;
5. 
Informal working group on the labelling of very small packagings;

	Tuesday
8 Dec 2009
	Meeting
	Room

	Chaired by
	Contact person

	9.30 - 12.30
14.30 - 17.30
	Working group on corrosivity1
	XII
	The Netherlands
	Mr. Paul Huurdeman

Paul.HUURDEMAN@minvenw.nl


Note: 
GHS Sub-Committee delegates wishing to participate in the meeting of the working group on corrosivity, should fill in a registration form for the TDG Sub-Committee and send it to the secretariat (laurence.berthet@unece.org) as soon as possible in order to be granted access to the UN building on Tuesday. 
	Wednesday
9 Dec 2009
	Meeting
	Room

	Chaired by
	Contact person

	11.30 - 12:45

	EU Coordination meeting 
	S4
	Sweden
	Mr. Lennart Dock

Lennart.Dock@kemi.se

	12:45 - 14:15 
	Informal working group on the improvement of Annexes 1, 2 and 3
	S4
	United Kingdom
	Mr. Pierre Cruse
Pierre.Cruse@hse.gsi.gov.uk

	After the plenary session

(17:30 - 19:00)
	Informal working group on the editorial revision of Chapters 3.2 and 3.3 of the GHS
	XII or S4
	Germany
	Mr. Thomas Gebel

gebel.thomas@baua.bund.de

	Thursday
10 Dec 2009
	Meeting
	Room
	Chaired by
	Contact person

	Lunch break

13.30 - 14.30 
	Informal working group on the labelling of small packagings
	S4
	Cefic
	Ms. Marie-Hélène Leroy
mhleroy@uic.fr

	After the plenary session

(17:30 - 19:00)
	Informal working group on the editorial revision of Chapters 3.2 and 3.3 of the GHS
	XII or S4
	Germany
	Mr. Thomas Gebel

gebel.thomas@baua.bund.de


	Friday

11 Dec 2009
	Meeting
	Room
	Chaired by
	Contact person

	After the plenary session
	Informal working group on practical classification issues
	XII or S4
	USA
	Ms. Deana Holmes 
Holmes.Deana@dol.gov

	After the plenary session
	Informal working group on implementation issues
	XII or S4
	Australia
	Ms. Caroline Reid

Caroline.Reid@SafeWorkAustralia.gov.au



All those who are interested in participating in any of these meetings are kindly requested to contact the chairperson of the group.
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� 	TDG working group. Refer to item 4 (c) of the annotated agenda for the 18th session of the GHS Sub-Committee (ST/SG/AC.10/C.4/35/Add.1) and item 10 of the annotated agenda for the 36th session of the TDG Sub-Committee (ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/71/Add.1).







